on the Statement of Cash Flows. Specifically, auxiliary enterprises receipts decreased, and a new cash flow was added to recognize
proceeds from leased assets as a capital financing activity. Cash outflows to suppliers and interest paid on capital debt and leases
decreased, and cash outflows from purchases of capital assets and principal paid on capital debt and leases increased.

Reclassify and Restate 2021 Deposits with Bond Trustee
Deposits with bond trustees that were previously reported as current and noncurrent assets on the Statement of Net Position have been
reclassified as noncurrent cash equivalents. As a result, the cash and equivalents—beginning of year on the Statement of Cash Flows has
been restated to add the deposit with bond trustee balance from July 1, 2020.

This reclassification and restatement had no impact on net position or the Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position.

Notes to Financial Statements

Financial Report 2021–2022

52

Details of these reclassifications and restatements appear in the table below.

Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2021

as reported
Reclassification/

Restatement
June 30, 2021

as restated
Current Assets
   Leases receivable $   — $   378,171 $   378,171
   Deposits with bond trustee 46,372,166 (46,372,166) —
Noncurrent Assets
   Cash equivalent – deposits with bond trustee — 46,372,240 46,372,240
   Leases receivable — 446,458 446,458
   Deposits with bond trustee 74 (74) —
   Leased assets, net — 417,218 417,218
   Capital assets, net 222,621,551 (364,639) 222,256,912
Current Liabilities
   Bonds and leases payable 16,030,593 29,379 16,059,972
Noncurrent Liabilities
   Bonds and leases payable 126,761,577 16,704 126,778,281
Deferred Inflow of Resources
   Deferred inflow of resources related to leases — 820,154 820,154
Net Position
   Net investment in capital assets 127,256,143 10,971 127,267,114
Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Operating Revenues
   Auxiliary enterprises $  20,925,765 $   (385,300) $ 20,540,465
Operating Expenses
   Supplies and other services 36,999,461 (33,711) 36,965,750
   Depreciation and amortization 14,219,610 38,118 14,257,728
Non-operating Revenues (Expenses)
   Interest on capital asset related debt (4,314,792) 4,146 (4,310,646)
   Other non-operating revenues/(expenses) (28,150) 389,774 361,624
Prior period Adjustment for change in accounting principle 323,830 6,758 330,588
Statement of Cash Flows
Cash Flows from Operating Activities
   Payments to suppliers $(36,094,539) $   26,953 $(36,067,586)
   Auxiliary enterprises receipts 18,617,267 (385,300) 18,231,967
Cash Flows from Capital Financing Activities
   Proceeds from leased assets — 385,300 385,300
   Purchases of capital assets (22,204,821) 6,758 (22,198,063)
   Principal paid on capital debt and leases (15,587,788) (37,857) (15,625,645)
   Interest paid on capital debt and leases (4,374,281) 4,146 (4,370,135)
   Deposit with trustee (29,089,263) 29,089,263 —
Cash and equivalents – beginning of year 55,105,307 17,282,977 72,388,284
Cash and equivalents – end of year 92,913,542 46,372,240 139,285,782

NOTE 19 – Subsequent Events
Series O Bond Issue
On August 4, 2022, the University issued $6,840,000 in student fee revenue bonds with an all-inclusive interest cost of 3.317%. Net
proceeds from the Series O Student Fee Bonds will be used to redeem $6,730,000 of the Series K-1 Student Fee Bonds and to pay an
estimated $110,000 for the costs of issuing the Series O Bonds. Annual debt service payments for the Series O Bonds are scheduled
through October 2025. The Series K-1 Bonds were issued in 2012 for the construction of the $16.5 million Performance Center, and they
were scheduled to mature in October 2032. Additional details about the Series K-1 Bonds and other debt related to capital assets may